English Language to respond to question 6 (a) item (i) thereby writing; 

“Fifty”.   

Furthermore, there were students who failed to write in words the numbers 

consisting more than one digit. For example, one student provided the 

following answers: (ii) 34= trois- quatre instead of trente –quatre (iii) 

115= un-un- cinq instead of cent quinze (v) 1013= un- zero-un- trois 

instead of mille treize. Extract 6.2 (a) is a response from a student who 

provided incorrect answers. 

Extract 6.2 (a): A sample of a student’s incorrect response in question 6.  

Extract 6.2 (a) indicates a sample response from a student who wrote 

incorrect answers.